



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



Ref. No. AAI/RPR/AGM/ENGG(E)/ARMO/VO-10/2022-23/

Date: 21.02.2023

सेवा में/To,

By Speed Post/E-mail

मेसर्स एस पी सिन्हा,
फ्लैट नं. 109, कंचनअश्व परिसर, पासपोर्ट
ऑफिस के सामने, डीडीयू नगर,
रायपुर (छ.ग.)- 492013,

M/S S P Sinha,
Flat No. 109, KanchanAshwa Parisar,
Front of Passport Office, DDU Nagar,
Raipur, Chhattisgarh, 492013.

कार्य का नाम:- "स्वामी विवेकानन्द हवाई अड्डा रायपुर के एच टी यार्ड में मौजूदा 33 केवी फोर पोल संरचनाओं की मरम्मत और रखरखाव।"

Name of work:- " Repairing and maintenance of the existing 33kV four-pole structures of HT yard at S. V. Airport, Raipur."

संदर्भ/Ref:- आपकी ई.निविदा जो 15.02.2023 को खोली गई/ Your e- tender opened on 15.02.2023.

महोदय/ Sir,

1. उल्लिखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई.निविदा के संबंध में आपके द्वारा उद्धरीत कुल रु. 6,03,725.00 (रुपये छः लाख तीन हजार सात सौ पचीस मात्र) (जी. एस. टी. रहित), जो कि आंकलन लागत राशि रु. 6,69,100.00 (रुपये छः लाख उनहत्तर हजार एक सौ मात्र) (जी. एस. टी. रहित) से (-)9.77 % कम है, को अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling of **Rs. 6,03,725.00 (Rupees Six Lakhs Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Five Only)** (excluding GST), which is (-)9.77% below the estimated cost put to tender of **Rs. 6,69,100.00 (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand and One Hundred Only)** (excluding GST).

2. सहा. महाप्रबंधक ;अभि-विद्ध, भाविप्रा, स्वामी विवेकानंदा हवाईअड्डा, रायपुर, उपरोक्त कार्य के प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप सहा. महाप्रबंधक ;अभि-विद्ध भाविप्रा, स्वामी विवेकानंदा हवाईअड्डा, रायपुर, के कार्यालय में दिनांक **01.03.2023** को उपस्थित रहकर हस्ताक्षर करने तथा करार की कार्यवाही पूर्ण करने का कष्ट करें। ठेका करार का निष्पादन एक सौ रुपए मूल्य के गैर अदालती स्टैम्प पेपर पर किया जाएगा तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जाएगा।

21.02.23
AAI/AGM(E)

स्वामी विवेकानन्द हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर (छ.ग.)- 492015,
Swami Vivekananda Airport, Raipur (C.G.)-492015,

दूरभाष- 0771-2418167,
Phone - 0771-2418167,

फैक्स- 0771-2418168
Fax . - 0771-2418168



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



AGM Engg (E), AAI, Swami Vivekananda Airport, Raipur, shall be the Engineer – In-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of AGM Engg (E) AAI, Swami Vivekananda Airport, Raipur by **01.03.2023** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees one hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. ठेका प्रलेख के धाराओं के अनुसार आपके निविदा के साथ प्राप्त धरोहर राशि रुपये **13,382.00** (रुपये तेरह हजार तीन सौ बयासी रुपए मात्र) को जमानत जमा के एक हिस्से के रूप में जमा माना जायेगा। कृपया इस कार्यादेश के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर जमानत जमा के शेष रुपये **46,991.00** (रुपये छयालीस हजार नौ सौ इक्क्यानबे रुपए मात्र) इस कार्यालय में जमा कराये अन्यथा यह कॉन्ट्रैक्ट डॉक्यूमेंट के धाराओं के अनुसार आपके चलित बिल से काटा जायेगा।

The Earnest Money amount of **Rs. 13,382.00 (Rupees Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Two Only)** received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of security deposit as per condition of contract document. Please deposit **Rs. 46,991.00 (Rupees Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety One Only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bill as per conditions of the contract document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप ठेका श्रमिक ;विनिमय एवं उन्मुलनद्ध अधिनियम 1970 के उपबन्धों का अनुपालन करें। साथ ही ठेका श्रमिक ;विनिमय एवं उन्मुलनद्ध केन्द्रीय नियमावली 1971 एवं केन्द्रीय एवं राज्य सरकारों के न्यूनतम वेतन तथा उससे सम्बन्धित अन्य नियमों का पालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules of Central and State Governments, with its upto date amendments thereof.

5. आपको यह भी निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप प्रबंधक ;अभि.वि., भाविप्रा, स्वामी विवेकानंद हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर, से अविलम्ब सम्पर्क करें जो आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Mgr. (Engg-E), AAI, S.V. Airport, Raipur, immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया यह भी नोट कर लें कि निविदा के अनुसार कार्य निष्पादन हेतु अनुगत समय **01 (एक) महीना** है जो कि दिनांक **01.03.2023** से माना जायेगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **01 (One) month** and same will be reckoned from **01.03.2023**.

21.02.23
Atm (E)

स्वामी विवेकानन्द हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर (छ.ग.)- 492015,
Swami Vivekananda Airport, Raipur (C.G.)-492015,

दूरभाष- 0771-2418167,
Phone - 0771-2418167,

फैक्स- 0771-2418168
Fax - 0771-2418168



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



7. इस ठेके से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार के पत्र व्यवहार के लिए कार्य के प्रभारी को संबंधित करेंगे।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer – in- charge.

8. कृपया इस पत्र कि प्राप्ति सूचना दे तथा इसके साथ संलग्न अनुप्रति पर हस्ताक्षर करके टोकन के प्रतिग्रहण के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापस भेज दें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

9. कार्यआदेश के संबध में किसी प्रकार की टंकणीय त्रुटि/विसंगति होने पर अंग्रेजी संस्करण मान्य होगा।

With reference to this work order, if in case of any typographical mistake/discrepancy arise, the English version shall be applicable final.

धन्यवाद / Thanking you,
संलग्न / Encl: Schedule

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि). / Asst. Gen. Manager [E-E]
एएआई, स्वामी विवेकानंदा, हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर / AAI, S. V. Airport, Raipur



AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
ENGINEERING WING (ELECTRICAL)
SWAMI VIVEKANANDA AIRPORT, RAIPUR

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-Repairing and maintenance of the existing 33kV four-pole structures of HT yard at S. V. Airport, Raipur.

Sr. No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Final Amount
1	Supplying and erection of set 800 Amp triple pole single throw, gang operated out-door type double breaker 33kV Isolator with double post insulator and expulsion or horn gap type fuse down rod, tandem pipes & operating handle with locking arrangement at both the position etc. complete with nut, bolts, washer accessories as required. (Set of 3 Units)	Set	5	70,000.00	3,50,000.00
2	Supplying and erection of single piece nonlinear resistor type Lightning Arrestor suitable for 3 wire, 33 kV overhead lines with rated voltage 30 kV (rms) with a nominal discharge current rating of 10 KA (station class) and complete with galvanized clamping arrangement, G.I. bolts, nuts, washers etc. as required. (set of 3 units)	Set	2	25,000.00	50,000.00
3	Supplying and erection of Disc Insulator for 33 kV over head lines with galvanized insulator fittings, ball and socket type and complete with galvanized strain clamps, bolts, nuts, washers etc. as required.	Each	12	1,650.00	19,800.00
4	Supplying and erection of 33 kV Pin Insulator complete with large steel head G.I. pin, nuts, washers etc. as required.	Each	9	1,450.00	13,050.00
5	Supplying and erection of Outdoor 33KV 400A Drop Out Fuse, 3-Phase, Made from Double Stack Porcelain Post Insulator 22KV, Expulsion type, Channel Base, With Top, Bottom and FRP Tube with Contacts Without Fuse Element & Fibre DO Operating Rod (Set of 3 Units)	Set	2	21,000.00	42,000.00
6	Supply and installation of "Dog" size Aluminium conductor in existing overhead structure complete with galvanized clamping arrangement, G.I. bolts, nuts, washers etc. as required and manufactured as per relevant (IS 398 PART 4). Insulated RYB.	mtrs.	50	350.00	17,500.00
7	Dismantling of triple pole single throw, gang operated existing 33kV Isolator along with tandem pipes & operating handle with locking arrangement installed in four pole structure (Set of 3 Units)	Set	4	12,500.00	50,000.00
8	Dismantling of existing triple pole outdoor type Drop Out Fuse switch along with post Insulators installed in four pole structure (Set of 3 Units)	Set	4	12,500.00	50,000.00
9	Supplying and erection MS Channel (ISMC) of size 100mmX50mmX5mm of suitable length along with suitable size hole for mounting of isolator, post/pin insulator and strengthening of existing four pole structure etc as required.	mtrs.	25	145.00	3,625.00
10	Supplying and installing Mild Steel hot dip galvanized Pole Clamp of suitable size and thickness for clamping/holding the MS Channel in existing four pole structure with G.I. bolts, nuts, washers etc. complete with accessories as required.	Each	10	550.00	5,500.00
11	Painting of following MS pole/Rail poles, using one coat of metal primer on rusted surface and two coats of approved aluminium paint including scrapping and thoroughly cleaning the surface etc. as required.	Sqmeter	25	90.00	2,250.00
				Total Rs.	6,03,725.00

(Rupees Six Lacs Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Five Only/-) (Ex. GST)


 21.02.23
 (Pramod Soni)
 Asst. Gen. Manager (E-E)
 AAI, S. V. Airport, Raipur